FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

No. of the last	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) 855	
1500	0.000	
	PS Madlannager Year 2021 FIR No 795/21 Date 28:09:21 Sections 285 IPC 1/105 (FACT 7 (1) (0) (1) (1) CITION E.C. ACT 195	
11:00	155 JE Sections 285 IPC 15/105 (FACT 7 (1) (0) (1) (1) color & CACF 195	5
1/50	OCCIONS AND	
20	Date From 20.00 Date To	
	Time From M bd Deggs 14. A thing Is	
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date	
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	
4	Type of Information Whiten / Oral	
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.	
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from PS. (b) Address Neridita Road, near Champasai Mose, is in allowinger Dist. Daireling	
	Dur Dajeding	
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
	Name of the P.S	
6		
	(a) Name SI Goulan Kundy	
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
	(c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality. Indian	
	(e) Passport No. Date of Issue: Place of Issue. (f) Occupation Sunce in Well-Bengal Police (g) Address Enforcement Branch Singui Police Commission endie	
	(a) Address Entertie ment Blanch River Police	
	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
	(Attach concerts short if	
	(Allacti separate siteet, it necessary):	٨
	Mexidita Road Champasai more, ls. Pradhan nagar Dist. Dayed	7
	13 11 Mar May Company Company Company Company Col	ih
	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	. (
	o. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
		•
	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate shoot if possessor) 17.01.0-0-1 1-10-0-1	•
	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): i7 01 (one) Indane Gas Cylinder Cylinder faklially loaded (domestic) end ii/01 (one) gas fife length about	
	Parlially I raded (damestic) and ii/ of (and) are less la the class	1-
	A (1010) Liter HH lited on a god lot	4
	O. Total value of properties stolen / involved O A (form) fil- with filed one gos regulator	
	1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	•••
	2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, it required): The original written tomplaint of the	
	2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original writer lomplaint of the Complainant which is Wealid as Fix is enclosed herewith	
	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took	
	up the investigation / directed	р
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.Son point	of ·
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /	
	Informant free of cost.	
. 1	Hed in Written Complaint	
N	4 Signature / Thumb impression	on
	of the Complainant / Informant Name: Danka Prathan Negat P.S.	
	1 1 1 1 2 Commissionerale	····
	15. Date & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: No. 51 of Stiduri Police Commissionerate Rank: No. 51 of Stiduri Police Commissionerate	
	DI 29.09.21	
	7	



To The Inspector -In-Charge Pradhannagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Date: 28/09/2021

Sub: - FIR

Sir,

In producing here with the seized articles viz:-

- 01(One) Indane Gas Cylinder fully loaded (domestic) (i)
- 01 (One) Indane Gas Cylinder partially loaded (domestic) (ii)
- 01 (one) gas pipe length about 04 (four) fit with fitted one gas regulator. (iii)

In producing herewith above seized articles under proper seizure list. I SI Goutam Kundu of Enforcement Branch Slliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodge this written complaint against the owner namely Dhudnath Prasad S/O Lt. Chhabilal Prasad owner of Sweet Shop Styled as "New Mouchak Sweets & Snacks" situated at Nevidita Road, near Champasari more, Ps- Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling. Who was illegally procured the domestic Gas cylinder at his Sweet Shop styled as "New Mouchak Sweets & Snacks" for commercial purpose without any valid documents or license to the effect that today i.e. 28.09 21 at about 14:00 hrs received information from reliable source that one Dhudnath Prasad (45) S/O Lt. Chhabilal Prasad of Nevidita Road ,near Champasari more, PS- Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling is using the domestic Gas cylinder at his Sweet shop Styled as "New Mouchak Sweets & Snacks" for use commercial purpose for his wrongful gain...

Accordingly the matter informed to ACP EB SPC and as per his direction I, along with SI Pradip Chakraborty, ASI Prashanta Bardhan ,ASI Sailandra Nath Roy, L/C 1270 Deeptina Gazmer and CVF-539 Kousik Mondal all of EB SPC with investigation kit left for Pradhannagar PS vide EB SPC M C C No 130 /21 Dt.28.09.2021. The matters informed to Pradhananagar PS vide Pradhannagar PS GDE No. 1703 Dt.28 09 2021 along with K- 30 van officer PSI Kamini Roy , C/417 R.N Das, C/553 P. Rishi of Pradhannagar PS vide Pradhannagar PS MCC No 2129 /21 Dt.28.09.21 had been to Nevidita Road, near Champasari more, Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling to work out the information and apprised them about the information in hand and requested them to accompany with us during search and seizure. As per source identification we reached at "New Mouchak Sweets & Snacks" situated at Nevidita Road, Champasari more, Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling and entered into Sweet Shop "New Mouchak Sweets & Snacks" at mentioned address and found worker of Sweet Shop by using the domestic Indane Gas cylinder without any valid documents for commercial use. on demand they could not produce any valid documents in support of using the indane domestic gas cylinders for commercial use. Further local enquiry it is revealed that the above noted accused person was using the domestic Indane gas cylinder for preparing Sweet items at his Sweet Shop as a commercial use for his wrongful gain without any valid document. I also managed independent witness namely (1) Pranab Biswas S/O Harimohan Biswas of Diesel more, Bortola, PS- Pradhannagar (2) L/C 1270 Deeptina Gazmer of Enforcement Branch SPC

The owner of the Sweet Shop namely Dhudnath Prasad used the domestic indane gas cylinder abundantly for commercial purpose. Subsequently I seized the above noted articles in presence of witnesses after preparing proper seizure list and label. The seizure was made in between 14:45hrs to 15:15 hrs in presence of witnesses.

Hence, I pray before you a specific case may kindly be started under proper section of law against the accused person Dhudnath Prasad (45) S/O Lt. Chabilal Prasad of Nevidita Road. Champasari more, Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling owner of Sweet Shop Styled as "New Mouchak Sweets & Snacks" situated at Nevidita Road, Champasari more, Pradhannagar, Dist-Darjeeling and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed: - 1. Original Seizure List.

Received on 28:09 21 al-15:45 hurvide lowers GDE NO-1706 dr 28.0921 and started Panks Care No. 795/21 dr 28.09.21 We 285 180 MW Sec 7(1)(1)(1)(b)(c) of 2.0 Act 1955 and endorsed to Asi Achols Biswas to investigate the Case.

Yours faithfully,

Enforcement Branch Siligun Police Commissionerate